

IN THE COURT OF MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIM TRIBUNAL , AT SURI

SURI_____BIRBHUM

M.A.C.C. NO. 464/2024
CNR No:- WBBB01-004334-2024

Present: Smt. Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
J.O.CODE NO.WB00149

Order No. 02
03-03-2025

This day is fixed for awaiting report.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

It appears that no report (F.A.R./I.A.R.) is received till date from the concerned P.S. in connection with Burdwan P.S. Case No. 764/2024 dated-09-08-2024.

Concerned I.O. is directed to send the same without further delay.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Traffic, Birbhum (Nodal Officer) with a direction to forward the same to the Nodal Officer of the concerned district and the concerned P.S for information and necessary action.

Fix **21-05-2025** for awaiting report.

Dictated and Corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Birbhum,Suri.

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Birbhum,Suri.