

MACC No.464 of 2024

CNR No.WBBB01-004334-2024

Present: Shri Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)

Judge of  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.05

14.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner files requisite,p.fee for issuing notice upon the OP's through both ways.

Issue the same.

Fix-19.11.2025 for SR of both OP's..

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge of  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Judge of  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.