

MACC No. 464 of 2024

CNR NO-WBBB-O1-004334-2024

Present: Md. Ehteshamuddin (JO Code WB00962)
Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum (In-charge).

Order No.08
09.03.2026

Today is fixed for W.O by OP/Owner iii,OP/Cholamandalam General Insurance Company and SR of rest O.Ps.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

O.P/Owner- i Dibyendu Roy appears today by filing vokatnama along with a petition praying for time for filing W.O on the ground stated there in.

The prayer is allowed.

No step is taken by OP/Cholamandalam General Insurance Company.

SR is received in respect of OP/Owner - iii after duly served.Let it be kept with the record.

No SR is received in respect of OP/Magma HDI General Insurance Company.

Ld. P.O is on S.I.R duty as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix-08.06.2026 for W.O by OP/Owner-iii,OP/Cholamandalam General Insurance Company, SR of rest O.Ps and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.
(In-charge).

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.
(In-charge).